

19 Ct. Cases 142/2024
**BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. GEETA DEVI W/O OM
PRAKASH
PS Jafarpur Kalan**

25.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

The counsel for the complainant submits that although the civil liability of the accused stands satisfied, the criminal liability still subsists.

None for the accused has appeared.

Let court notice be issued to the accused for

13.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
25.09.2025